



PRESS RELEASE

Contact: Iva Gasparova / Amy Jones, The Point Group

Phone: 214-378-7970 ext. 245 / 302 Mobile: 847-912-6517 / 979-277-2666

igasparova@thepointgroup.com / ajones@thepointgroup.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE August 11, 2017

Waltonwood Cotswold to Host First Anniversary Event

CHARLOTTE, N.C., August 11, 2017– Waltonwood Cotswold, a senior living community, is celebrating its one-year anniversary this month and would like to share their excitement with the residents, their families and the people who make it all possible. The community partnered with many businesses and organizations to positively impact the lives of the residents and the local community over the past year. In honor of their first anniversary, **Waltonwood Cotswold is hosting a free celebratory event on August 11 from 4 p.m. to 7 p.m.,** and the public is invited to come out and celebrate **one year of success**. There will be refreshments and live musical performances by Sarah Marin, who sings and plays cello, as well as Christine Robinson, who plays violin. During the event, donations will be made to the Alzheimer's Association under the Waltonwood Cotswold team's name at the walk later this year. In addition, guests will have the opportunity get a sneak peak of the senior living community.

"We can't believe it has already been a year since we first opened our doors," said **Leah Nash**, **executive director of Waltonwood Cotswold**. "This anniversary means a lot to all of us and we are so thankful for the support that the community of Charlotte has shown us. We look forward to many wonderful years to come."

Waltonwood Cotswold prides itself on delivering dynamic offerings designed to meet the variety of preferences, interests and needs of the residents who live there. This tailored approach ensures that the unique needs of each resident are met, giving them a sense of purpose, dignity and fulfillment. Over the past year, the senior living community hosted various educational events, facilitated philanthropic projects such as a school supply drive to support students and promoted healthy lifestyles through different activities. For one health initiative, the senior living community shared recipes for healthy smoothies and provided tips on how to help seniors feel their absolute best. The senior living community has partnered up with multiple organizations and local schools to create opportunities for volunteer work, intergenerational events and activities. Waltonwood Cotswold is always looking for ways to give back to the community. In October, the Waltonwood Cotswold team will participate in the Walk to End Alzheimer's and help raise awareness and funds for this disease.

"The past year has been extremely successful for Waltonwood Cotswold," said Nash. "It has been an honor to work here and be part of a team that truly offers such a high standard of care for its residents,





and I look forward to continuing to develop relationships with seniors and families. We are thankful for everyone who helped us make this happen and we look forward to this celebration."

Singh currently owns and operates 10 other Waltonwood Senior Communities in Michigan and North Carolina and has several other communities in development and under construction in North Carolina and the Washington, D.C. metro area market.

Members of the public are asked to RSVP by calling 704-496-9310.

If you are a member of the media interested in coming to the event, setting up an interview or covering or sharing the story, please contact Iva Gasparova via phone at 214-378-7970 ext. 245 or email at igasparova@thepointgroup.com or Amy Jones via phone at 214-378-7970 ext. 302 or email at ajones@thepointgroup.com.

ABOUT WALTONWOOD COTSWOLD

Waltonwood Cotswold opened in August 2016 and offers seniors a dignified, individualized community where residents can thrive. The senior living community offers assisted living and memory care apartments in private one- and two-bedroom and studio floor plans for up to 117 residents. Residents will live in luxury accommodations with many engaging amenities, including elegantly appointed common areas and restaurant-style dining. Residents receive the most up-to-date advances in senior living, including the specially designed Forever Fit program and a Montessori-based dementia care program. The community is located close to Uptown and South Park Charlotte, with easy access to retail shopping, churches, hospitals, dining and entertainment.

In 1973 Gurmale Singh Grewal, along with his brothers Lushman and Jeat, established Singh as a family-owned company and for 43 years Singh remains multifaceted in real estate development, with a strong foundation in luxury apartments, commercial properties, land development, high-end single family homes and, for nearly 30 years, senior living communities which have been branded "Waltonwood." The vertical integration of the company, which provides for development, construction, finance and management under one umbrella, allows Singh to be poised for new opportunities in expanding markets. All projects are wholly owned by Singh and continue to be owned and managed by Singh.

With regional offices in Cary, NC, Singh has made a strong commitment to expansion of its brand into the southeast markets. Learn more about Singh and its Waltonwood communities at www.singhweb.com. If you are interested in learning more about Waltonwood Cotswold, please visit www.waltonwood.com or call 704-490-4330.





-End-